
Board and Commission Listing - Draft
NAME
OFFICE

MAILING ADDRESS
E-MAIL

PHONE APPT TERM EXP

A General Election. 2 year terms.TOWN COUNCIL

Carney, Deborah A.

Vice President

151 Auburn Dr

deb.carney@charlestownri.org

533-2811 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

Carroccia, Julie A. 10 Lakeside Dr

julie.carroccia@charlestownri.org

533-0968 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

Lee, Virginia

President

16 Lagoon Ave

virginia.lee@charlestownri.org

533-4241 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

Van Slyke, Bonnie 80 S Arnolda Rd

bonnie.vanslyke@charlestownri.org

533-2005 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

Wilkinson, David M. 26 Blue Ridge Dr

david.wilkinson@charlestownri.org

533-2538 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

B Charter, C-142, Article XXXVIIISOLICITORS

Craven, Robert E.

Probate & Prosecution

7405 Post Rd, North Kingstown 02852

bob@robertecraven.com

453-2700 1/14/2019

Larisa, Joseph

Indian Affairs

170 Westminster St, Suite 701, Prov 02903

joe@larisalaw.com

743-4700 1/14/2019

Ruggiero Brochu and Petr

Council, Planning & Zoning

20 Centerville Rd, Warwick 02886

peter@rubroc.com

737-8700 1/14/2019

Steele, Margaret Lenihan

Municipal Court Judge

163 Main St, Westerly RI  02891

lenihanlaw1@verizon.net

596-0183 1/14/2019

CTOWN DEPARTMENTS

Arsenault, Alan

Public Works Director aarsenault@charlestownri.org

364-1230

Dowling, Matt

Wastewater Management mdowling@charlestownri.org

364-5030

Goucher, Julie R.

Treasurer jgoucher@charlestownri.org

364-1235

Hilton, Vicky

Parks & Recreation Director vhilton@charlestownri.org

364-1222

McCandless, Steve

GIS smccandless@charlestownri.org

364-1214

Pancaro, Christopher

IT cpancaro@charlestownri.org

243-7889

Santos, Jo Anne

Tax Collector jsantos@charlestownri.org

364-1234

Stankiewicz, Mark S.

Town Administrator mstankiewicz@charlestownri.org

364-1210
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Swain, Ken

Tax Assessor kswain@charlestownri.org

364-1233

Warner, Joe

Building Official jwarner@charlestownri.org

364-1215

Weidman, Jane

Town Planner jweidman@charlestownri.org

364-1225

Weinreich, Amy Rose

Town Clerk arweinreich@charlestownri.org

364-1200

D Ordinance, Chapter 3. 8/10/04. Revised 3/14/05. 9 members (7 
voting, 2 exofficio); 2 yr terms to expire in Sept

AFFORDABLE HOUSING COMMISSION

Morreira, Ernest R. 61 Country Dr

emorreira@verizon.net

364-9198 10/11/2016 9/30/2019

Puchalski, Sandra K. PO Box 338

ribeaches000@yahoo.com

364-6929 2/11/2019 9/30/2020

Smith, Evelyn J.

Chair

PO Box 1379

evelyn_smith@netzero.net

10/15/2019 9/30/2021

Vacancy 9/30/2019

Vacancy 9/30/2019

Vacancy

Secretary

9/30/2013

Warner, Joe

Building Official Ex Officio

364-1215

Weidman, Jane

Town Planner Ex-Officio

White, Sean 1019 Shannock Rd

sean_white@verizon.net

789-1774 9/14/2015 9/30/2017

E By Council Resolution, 11/10/97. 3 year terms. Additional and 
alternate members by TC appt 12/00 (4 Reg, 2 Alt). Jan, Apr, 

July, Oct. 2nd Wed, 7:30.

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

Barrett, John Patrick

Secretary

119 Shumankanuc Hill Rd

jpb@wiredwaters.com

364-6857 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Barrett, Susan W.

Vice Chair

19 Shumankanuc Hill Rd

suebarrett12@gmail.com

364-6857 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Durning, Jane

Alternate

90 Burdickville Rd

durning70@hotmail.com

742-0775 3/9/2020 1/31/2023

Lee, Virginia

Council Liaison

2/11/2019

Merner Senecal, Jayne

Alternate

89A Country Dr

info@earthcarefarm.com

364-9930 5/14/2018 1/31/2021
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Merner, Michael 89 Country Dr

fishermanpoppy@gmail.com

364-7207 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Rowe, Noel

Chair

1411 Shannock Rd

nrowe@primate.org

364-7140 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

F Charter, Article XXV. By Council Appt. 3 year terms. 5 
members.

BUDGET COMMISSION

Andersen, Paula A. 79 Genwood Dr

pahandersen@yahoo.com

364-3723 8/13/2019 6/30/2022

Carroccia, Julie A.

Council Ex-Officio

1/14/2019 11/30/2020

Haskins, Arthur 11 Mill Brook Ct

ArtHaskins@cox.net

8/13/2019 6/30/2022

Philips, Linda H.

Vice Chair

125 Sunset Dr

lhphilips@aol.com

322-1708 8/13/2019 6/30/2022

Plunkett, Gregory J. 43 Hoxie Ave

gplunkett1@cox.net

322-1576 7/9/2018 6/30/2021

Sartor, Richard

Chair

25 Wells Ln

rjsartor7@gmail.com

322-9201 7/9/2018 6/30/2021

G Charter, C-170, Article LII. By Council Appt. 3 year terms.BUILDING COMMISSION

Stankiewicz, Mark S.

Town Administrator

Vacancy

Council Ex-Officio

Vacancy

Vacancy

Vacancy

Chair

Vacancy

Zabriskie, John P., Sr. 495 B Carolina Back Rd

johnzab@w1jpz.net

709-9395 11/10/2014 11/30/2017

H RIGL 17-8-1, 17-8-2. Charter, C-49, Article XVI. By Council 
Appt. 6 year terms. 3 members.

CANVASSERS

Burns, Dawne 238 Buckeye Brook Rd

d2dpets4me@yahoo.com

5/14/2018 3/31/2024

Santiago, Dale A.

Chair

18 Riverview Dr

dales604@gmail.com

364-5011 3/14/2016 3/31/2022

Schlomann, Pamela 47 Buckeye Brook Rd

pamelaschlomann@gmail.com

266-4040 4/13/2020 3/31/2026
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L 4 year terms. By election.CHARIHO REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Chambers, Donna 11 Partridge Run

donna.chambers@chariho.k12.ri.us

364-2222 11/6/2018 11/30/2022

Louzon, Craig F. 180 Scapa Flow Rd

craig.louzon@chariho.k12.ri.us

364-7573 11/6/2018 11/30/2022

Lyall, Linda Delfino 117 Arnolda Round Rd 11/6/2018 11/30/2022

McAllister, G. Linda 119 Shirley Dr

glinmca@gmail.com

322-0974 9/9/2019 11/30/2020

M Ordinance, Chapter 96, Section 96-4. 3 year terms, 7 members.COASTAL POND MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Burns, Jeffrey Scott 112 Warren Rd

jburns167@cox.net

unlisted 7/8/2019 3/31/2022

Ganz, Arthur R. 281 E Beach Rd

ganzap@verizon.net

322-1384 4/8/2019 3/31/2022

Klinger, Grace

Conservation Commission Chair, Ex-Officio

15 Clarkin Pond Rd

gfhk71@verizon.net

364-2036 2/11/2019 1/31/2022

Krause, Robert 32A Fort Ninigret Rd

ninigretoysters@verizon.net

529-3519 3/11/2019 3/31/2022

Lyons, Robert J.

Chair

50 Town Dock Rd

rob@oceanhousemarina.com

364-6040 3/11/2019 3/31/2022

Roy, Michael 57 Riidam Way

mlroy@cox.net

315-5989 3/11/2019 3/31/2022

Thomsen, Richard 283 W Beach Rd

quonnyri@verizon.net

3/11/2019 3/31/2022

Vail, Justin

Harbormaster, Ex-Officio

740 Victory Hwy, West Greenwich, RI 02817

jvail@charlestownri.org

213-6955 2/10/2020 1/31/2021

Wilson, William 22 Bay St

wilson.wm.h@gmail.com

322-1748 3/11/2019 3/31/2022

O Charter, C-166. Ordinance, Chapter 11, Section 11-2. By 
Council Appt, 3 year terms, 7 members.

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Connery, Charles F. 25 Clarkin Pond Rd

candaconnery@yahoo.com

364-5040 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Gardiner, Gary 14 Clarkin Pond Rd

ggardiner11@yahoo.com

295-8427 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Griffin, Shirley 9 Pequot Dr

shirleyjg@me.com

2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Klinger, Grace

Chair

15 Clarkin Pond Rd

gfhk71@verizon.net

364-2036 2/11/2019 1/31/2022

MacAlister, Lynn A. 435 Narrow Ln

mitchandlynn@gmail.com

364-0167 2/10/2020 1/31/2023
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Simoneau, Kenneth E. 57 Sheila Dr

kensims@cox.net

364-7901 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Thieke, Richard N.

Secretary

16 Tamanaco Dr

rthieke@cox.net

364-9254 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

P By Council Appt. In the event that no existing member of 
CRMC is a representative of a city or town from which an 

appeal has been filed, a resident appointed by the Town 
Council of that city or town, as an alternate subcommittee 
member, will act as its representative. (per 11/1/18 CRMC 

letter from Lisa A. Turner)

CRMC LIAISON

Mahony, W.B. Peter

Alternate

27 Stumpy Point Ln

wbmahony@gmail.com

2/10/2020

QCUSTODIAN OF CEMETARIES

Fenner, Francis 50 Sand Plain Rd364-9964 1980

R Ordinance, Chapter 20. 3 year terms, effective September 1.ECONOMIC IMPROVEMENT COMMISSION

Birnbaum, Irwin PO Box 1493

irwin.birnmbaum@yale.edu

364-0593 10/15/2019 9/30/2022

Carney, Deborah A.

Council Liaison

8/13/2019

DellaVolpe, Dominic A. 59 Nutmeg Ln

dominicdellavolpe@yahoo.com

364-3709 10/15/2019 9/30/2022

Glander, Jane W. 341 Charlestown Beach Rd

janewglander@aol.com

601-8710 3/9/2020 9/30/2022

Marr, Craig T.

Chair

131 Arnolda Round Rd

ctmarr01@gmail.com

9/11/2017 9/30/2020

Persson, Lorna 10 Hanna's Rd

lmpersson@verizon.net

741-0016 10/15/2019 9/30/2022

Walsh, Donna 34 Pietila Rd

dwalsh2@icloud.com

523-2199 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Wicks, Victoria PO Box 1283

vicwicks@gmail.com

213-6637 10/10/2017 9/30/2020

S Charter, C153-4, Article XLIII. RIGL 30-15.EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  213-6946

Gallup, Kevin R.

Director

PO Box 716

cema.director@charlestownri.org

641-1217 2/22/2007

Michaud, Sara Dr.

Deputy Director

PO Box 1091

cema.deputydirector@charlestownri.org

327-0187 8/26/2011

Schipritt, Lisa

Asst. Dir/Training Coordinator

14 Narrow Ln

ljschipritt@gmail.com

641-0210 7/1/2013
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Zabriskie, John

Assistant Director

PO Box 93, Carolina 02812

johnzab@w1jpz.net

641-1262 1/1/2014

T Referrenced in the Personnel Handbook, which was adopted by 
reference into the Personnel Ordinance

EMPLOYEE APPEAL BOARD

Vacancy

Council Liaison

Vacancy

Vacancy

Council Liaison

Vacancy

Vacancy

UFIRE DISTRICT INFORMATION

Central Beach Dist-Moder

Thornton, Randy moderator@quonniecentral.org

Central Beach Dist-Tax Co

Peet, Roberta

57 Surfside Ave

treasurer@quonniecentral.org

322-7551

Charlestown Dist-Attorney

Mulholland, Roberta

380B Main St., Wakefield782-8700

Charlestown Dist-Chief

Rathbone, Donald

PO Box 398, Charlestown

chiefcharlestownfd@gmail.com

364-9117

Charlestown Dist-Tax Coll

Deane, Rita

PO Box 327, rdeane4@cox.net

Sat 10-Noon; Add'l hrs by appt only

364-9963

Chas/Rich Dept-Chief

Lamb, David

PO Box 516, Carolina364-9909

Cross Mills' Dept-Asst Chi

Hall, Steve

PO Box 842, Charlestown364-6511

Cross Mills' Dept-Chief

Weeden, Joe

PO Box 159, Charlestown

firemanjoe563@msn.com

364-6511

Dunns Corner Dist - Deput

Johnson, Carl V.

1 Langworthy Rd, Westerly

Dunns Corner Dist-Chief

DeGrave, Chris

1 Langworthy Rd, Westerly322-0577

Dunns Corner Dist-Tax Col 1 Langworthy Rd, Westerly322-1340

Shady Harbor Dist-Modera

Locke, F. Bernard btlocke11@gmail.com

Shady Harbor Dist-Tax Col

Locke, Tracy

11 Cedar Knoll Dr

blocke403@sbcglobal.com
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State Fire Marshall, Deput

McGarty, Dennis

462-4217

V Ordinance, Chapter 96, Section 96-4. 1 year term, By Council 
Appt.

HARBORMASTER

McGillivray, Nathan W.

Assistant Harbormaster

285 North Rd, Wakefield 02879

451nate@gmail.com

465-6532 7/13/2020 1/31/2021

Morrison, Andrew O.

Assistant Harbormaster

51 Peaked Rock Rd, Wakefield 02879

andrewomorrison29@gmail.com

782-8993 7/13/2020 1/31/2021

Soderberg, Richard E.

Assistant Harbormaster

7 Kreyssig Dr, Hopkinton 02832

rsoder6656@verizon.net

2/10/2020 1/31/2021

Vail, Justin

Harbormaster

740 Victory Hwy, West Greenwich, RI 02817

jvail@charlestownri.org

213-6955 2/10/2020 1/31/2021

W State Act, Chapter 35 6/29/98. Ordinance, Chapter 26. 3 year 
terms. 5 members, 2 alternate.

JUVENILE HEARING BOARD

Berndt, Megan Lizabeth 46 Crestwood Ln

mlfberndt@gmail.com

9541536 2/11/2019 2/28/2022

Det. Kevin Ryan

Juvenile Officer

364-1212

Greene, Augustus P., Jr.

Chair

PO Box 37

gusgreene6@aol.com

322-4056 5/13/2019 2/28/2022

O'Connor, Kathryn M. 67 Briarwood Dr

mphmd@cox.net

322-0686 5/13/2019 2/28/2022

Slom, Peter

Vice Chair

274 N Niantic Dr

paslom@cox.net

258-7399 3/14/2016 2/28/2018

Tobin, David 23 Wiitala Dr

dgt33@cox.net

364-7104 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Toth, Margaret (Peggy) Do 1195 Shannock Rd

farmer14@cox.net

789-8827 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Vacancy 1/31/2020

X TC appointed 3/13/00. Indefinite terms.MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT COUNCIL

Arsenault, Alan

Director of Public Works, Ex-Officio

Lee, Virginia

Council President, Ex-Officio

16 Lagoon Ave

virginia.lee@charlestownri.org

533-4241 1/14/2019 11/30/2020

Richardson, D. Mac

Chair

500 Carolina Back Rd

macbeth3137@gmail.com

364-3666 12/10/2007

Stankiewicz, Mark S.

Town Administrator

Vacancy
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Vacancy

Vacancy

Vacancy

Y Ordinance, Chapter 36, Section 36-3. 3 year terms. Not more 
than 13 nor less than 9 members. Reduced to 9 member per TC 

Reso 12/11/17

PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

Campbell, Ryan J. 34 Burlingame Dr

campbellrj.mail@gmail.com

742-1336 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Drude, Sherry 71 Essex Dr

ribeacher34@hotmail.com

364-0680 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Gallup, Kerry 73 Narrow Ln

bikegallup@gmail.com

787-3022 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Hammett, Jonathan

Chair

247 Shumankanuc Hill Rd

jonathan_hammett@hotmail.com

364-1625 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Holden, Christine M. 611 Kings Factory Rd

cejholden@yahoo.com

743-2858 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

LaBossiere, Faith P.

Vice Chair

30 Daventry St

faithlabossiere@verizon.net

364-6400 12/9/2019 11/30/2022

Lyons, Patrick 35 King Tom Dr

pat@patspower.com

741-1191 2/10/2020 1/31/2023

Paliotta, Mike

Police Liaison

Randall, H. Douglas IV 10 Oak Hollow Ln

DRandall@gmail.com

364-3681 5/11/2020 1/31/2023

Van Slyke, Bonnie

Council Liaison

1/14/2019

Varadian, Lynn C. 12 King Tom Dr

lvaradian97@gmail.com

207-1156 1/13/2020 1/31/2021

Z Charter, C-172, Article LIII. Elected. 5 members for 6 years. 2 
alternates for 2 years.

PLANNING COMMISSION

Foer, Gordon L.

Alternate #1

7 Country Dr

gfoer@charlestownri.org

364-8788 9/9/2019 11/30/2020

Krupka, Sherry D. 20 Duhamel St

skrupka@charlestownri.org

594-7599 11/8/2016 11/30/2022

Platner, Ruth

Chair

59 Maize Dr

rplatner@charlestownri.org

364-3832 9/9/2019 11/30/2020

Rhodes, Denise L. 20 Niantic Hwy

denise.rhodes@charlestownri.org

11/6/2018 11/30/2024
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St. Godard, Lisa Marie

Alternate #2

24 Niantic Hwy

lgodard@charlestownri.org

536-7071 10/15/2019 11/30/2020

St. Laurent, Sarah E. 382 Shumankanuc Hill Rd

sstlaurent@charlestownri.org

11/6/2018 11/30/2024

Topping, Frances M.

Vice Chair

33 Cedar Swamp Path

ftopping@charlestownri.org

364-8002 4/9/2018 11/30/2020

Van Slyke, Bonnie

Council Ex-Officio

1/14/2019

ZA RIGL 45-4-1.SEALER WEIGHTS/MEASURES

Goes, Anthony 24 Samoset Ave, Central Falls 02863727-0173 May, 2013

ZC Charter, C-176, Article LIV. 2 year terms. 7 members.SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION

Anderson, Grayce 26 Kennedy Ln

Graycebr@aol.com

322-9960 2/11/2019 1/31/2021

King, Ann S. 7 Watchaug Ln

aaking707@gmail.com

364-0129 6/10/2019 1/31/2021

O'Brien, James

Vice-Chair

10 Cedar Rd

jjobrien1950@cox.net

364-9185 2/11/2019 1/31/2021

Pincince, Aurora 88 Ridgewood Rd

aurora.pincince@gmail.com

10/15/2019 1/31/2021

Vacancy

Van Slyke, Bonnie

Council Liaison

2/11/2019

Wicklund, Joan

Chair

186 Shumankanuc Hill Rd364-6763 2/11/2019 1/31/2021

Wood, Anne E. PO Box 38

anneewood@yahoo.com

364-3787 11/12/2019 1/31/2021

ZE Charter, C-66, Article XXIII. 3 year terms. 3 members.TAX ASSESSMENT REVIEW COMMISSION

Downey, J. Michael

Chair

11 Liisa Dr

jdowney@ricouncil94.org

364-3996 2/12/2018 1/31/2021

Frost, Thomas 45 Sunset Dr

tgfrost@cox.net

322-7989 2/11/2019 1/31/2021

Vacancy 1/1/2017

Vacancy

Alternate

ZF Charter, C-159TOWN MODERATOR
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Beck, Charles W. 4 Jacob Perry Dr213-6616 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

ZG Charter, C-162. To be appointed by Town Administrator per 
Charter.

TOWN SERGEANT

Boranian, Charles P. 40 Mohawk Trl

cboranian@gmail.com

692-9058 9/10/2017

ZI Chapter 163-7; subcommittee of Conservation Commission; no 
less than 3 members, no more than 5 members.

TREE COMMITTEE

Vacancy

Vacancy

Vacancy

Vacancy

Vacancy

ZJ RIGL 2-14-2. Appointments to be made each Jan. by TATREE WARDEN

Vacancy

ZK see Town Council resolution of 8/11/09TRUST INVESTMENT CONSORTIUM

Goucher, Julie R.

Town Treasurer, Ex-Officio

8/11/2009

Stankiewicz, Mark S.

Town Administrator Ex-Officio

8/11/2009

Swain, Kenneth

Tax Assessor Ex-Officio

364-1233 8/11/2009

ZP Ordinance, Chapter 210, Section 210-8. 1-5 year staggered 
terms. To expire in January.

WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Ferrio, Thomas M.

Chair

37 Pietila Rd

tferrio@gmail.com

364-3935 2/12/2018 1/31/2023

Frost, Robert D. 314 West Beach Rd

rdfrost@cox.net

322-7757 3/11/2019 1/31/2024

Klinger, Frederick H. 15 Clarkin Pond Rd

GFHK@msn.com

364-2036 1/9/2017 1/31/2022

Richardson, Elizabeth V.

Vice-Chair

500 Carolina Back Rd

macbeth5757@gmail.com

364-3666 2/11/2019 1/31/2024

Vacancy 1/31/2022
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Vacancy 1/31/2021

Willis-Doyle, Margot 43 Ram Island Rd

mwillisdoyle@gmail.com

6/12/2017 1/31/2021

ZQ appointments made at the Association's 10/13/15 request; name 
changed when US Senate approved application

WOOD-PAWCATUCK WILD & SCENIC RIVERS 
STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL

Mahony, W.B. Peter 27 Stumpy Point Ln

wbmahony@gmail.com

3/9/2020

Wardley, Neil 155 Cross Patch Rd

neil.wardley@gmail.com

5/13/2019

ZR Charter, C-178, Article LV. 5 members for 5 years. 3 alternates 
for 1 year.

ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

Carney, Deborah A.

Council Liaison

2/11/2019

Cooper, Susan J.

Alternate #3

21 Cayuga Rd

susan.coop1987@gmail.com

364-3795 1/13/2020 7/31/2020

Cooper, Susan J.

Alternate #3

21 Cayuga Rd

susan.coop1987@gmail.com

364-3795 7/13/2020 7/31/2021

Dreczko, Raymond, Jr.

Chair

467 Old Mill Rd

rdreczko@arnoldlumber.com

364-1059 7/10/2017 7/31/2022

Lovoy, John E.

Alternate #1

179 Kings Factory Rd

johne.lovoy@gmail.com

447-8724 7/13/2020 7/31/2021

Lovoy, John E.

Alternate #1

179 Kings Factory Rd

johne.lovoy@gmail.com

447-8724 12/9/2019 7/31/2020

Pincince, Rene J.

Alternate #2

88 Ridgewood Rd

rene.pincince03110@gmail.com

714-3347 7/13/2020 7/31/2021

Pincince, Rene J.

Alternate #2

88 Ridgewood Rd

rene.pincince03110@gmail.com

714-3347 12/9/2019 7/31/2020

Quadrato, Joseph 41 E Quail Run

weeze91066@gmail.com

213-6206 7/11/2016 7/31/2021

Quinn, Robin W.

Vice Chair

22 Woodcock Trl

robinquinn@cox.net

829-9510 8/13/2019 7/31/2024

Vanover, Clifford L. 59 Maize Dr

vanovercliff@gmail.com

364-3832 8/14/2018 7/31/2023

Wibeto, Lara Wibeto, Lara285 Kings Factory Rd

lwibeto@gmail.com

364-3640 12/9/2019 7/31/2023

ZXREPRESENTATIVES & SENATORS

Algiere, Dennis L.

Senator - District 38

6 Elm Street, Westerly 02891

sen-algiere@rilin.state.ri.us

222-2708 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

Filippi, Blake A.

Representative - District 36

PO Box 298, New Shoreham 02807

rep-filippi@rilin.state.ri.us

744-2242 11/6/2018 11/30/2020
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NAME
OFFICE

MAILING ADDRESS
E-MAIL

PHONE APPT TERM EXP

Morgan, Elaine J.

Senator - District 34

PO Box 841, Ashaway 02804

sen-morgan@rilin.state.ri.us

744-0505 11/6/2018 11/30/2020

ZZA TC created 2/19/11 per Ordinance 158-4.1 to raise funds for 
the care, control use and management of Ninigret Park.  3 yr 

terms - 1 P&R; 1 EIC; 1 either. 2 additional members per 
amendment to 158-4.1 on 1/13/14.

FRIENDS OF NINIGRET PARK SUBCOMMITTEE

Mullhall, Anne 87 Willow Rd

ldicasting@cox.net

2264677 3/13/2017 3/31/2020

Vacancy

Parks & Rec member

Vacancy

EIC member

3/31/2017

Vacancy

Parks & Rec member

Vicky Hilton, Director of Pa

Ex Officio

4/13/15

Wronski, Peter 32 Sillwater Rd

ptwronski@gmail.com

3/10/2014 3/31/2017

ZZC Chapter 36-3.1; 5 members, 3 year staggered termsNINIGRET PARK DOG PARK FACILITY SUB-
COMMITTEE

Ex-Officio, Parks & Rec member

Dodd, Thomas 169 Inwood Ln

tdboat@gmail.com

322-9840 3/9/2020 11/30/2021

Hamilton, Damon 4798 S County Trl

dhamilton57@cox.net

364-3748 6/12/2017 11/30/2019

Perry, Darrell PO Box 1665, Westerly 02891

DarrellPerry@hotmail.com

290-8179 12/9/2019 11/30/2022

Quillen, Timothy E. 195 Biscuit City Rd

tquillen@cox.net

626-2209 3/9/2020 11/30/2023

Stroffolino, Randy S. 4654 S County Trl

slice57@aol.com

3/9/2020 11/30/2022
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